
lJ.P. Real Estate Regulatory Authority

Wm-,.'/'F\'{\

ryffiffi i

TENDER DOCUMENT

FOR

SUPPLY OF VARIOUS TYPES OF VEHICLES/TAXI

FOR OFFICE

OF

U. P Rea I Estate Regu latory Authority

AT

6, J C BOSE MARG, LALBAGH

LUCKNOW

TENDER NOTICE NO. 01/UP RERA/ Outsourcing Vehicle/2017-201,8

Tender I nviti ng Authority:
Secretary,
UP Real Estate Regulatory Authority,
6, JC BOSE MARG, LALBAGH, LUCKNOW.



UP Real Estate Regulatory Authority
6, JC BOSE MARG, LALBAGH
E-TENDER INVITING NOTICE

TENDER NO: 01/UP RERA/Vehi cte/2Ott -2er8

1,. Name of supply Supply of Outsourcing
Vehicles

2. Period of Requirement One Year

3. Tender No. 01,/UP RERA/Vehi cle/20L7-
201.8

4. Last date and Time for Submission of E-Bids
(Technical and Financial) Duly Digitally Signed
E-tendering Website
http:// etender. up.n ic.in

17.04.201.8

5. Date and time for opening of E-bid pART-l

(Technical Bid)
18.04.2018
Time LL:00 Hrs

7. 
I 

Date and Time for opening of E-bid pART-tl

| (Financial)
20.04.2018
Time 15:00 Hrs

8.

9.

Place of Opening Of E-Bids Real Estate Regulatory
Authority, 6 JC Bose Marg,
Lalbagh, Lucknow.

ADDRESS FOR COMM UNICATION Secretary, Real Estate
Regulatory Authority, 6 JC

Bose Marg, Lalbagh,
Lucknow.

10. E-MAIL ADDRESS contactu prera @ u p-rera. in
1J. Earnest money Rs. 25000.00 (Twenty Five

Thousand Only) shall be
deposited in the Account
No.3637352539 Central
bank of India, Hazratganj,
Lucknow Branch, IFSC

Code: C81N0280139 of U.p.
Real Estate Regulatory
Authority.



s.s. rkwqff frfrqrqo srkdwr
o, d rft e)_*{ qFf, 6p6"flrT

dcFts'-226001

/4Wq ^olt_la

s-r*tft ft*n ifzB!-m-rT d vrqFr ord o) vr*rq a-iri ig o-g.rft
.l-cFrs Re-ro \-d t B.s al_q-rqEr. ftFqTqo qif*o-goT (kT) 

- 
ig

eils"esiRtJT d r+qro arq vrFo qrc=r o1 GrTTffi fu q) yercn-ve.m. *n.l) q
g-ftfuET, frqfR-d sqr q GrTq"kd qfi wfi t r ftD-Er fr +r-q-qqq q w)-f,i
Erq(]fu Tq fth-ET tg Wf Gr-fdT d 3I3ITR fqqfR-d eTd q
{ftTra-s, GTTTnR qfi tq-dT ngn qq-slfuo ft-'qq r}-i I ft-D-E d *nq-Rf,q q
d-q-n c (su-s ft-s) C'.ft r old t rrqf+m frR<T g-in {-sfdqiGE
qqr{t{d-www.etender.up.nic.in t ffi6: 17.04.2018 ncn grsr-d}-g 1'q
Grq-d€ ftrd qT H-f,-d d r frft-ET d qTe.T rriif,{ q-{vtRr
r[. 25,000.00 (sq-q q-d-s E-dtq fl-r) s.q. T-l]"iqET ftFq]q-r qrfu-f,-i"T (i'-{D,

d gror €wr-363r3s2s3s tgd +-f, Glq gDsqr, E-d{ilrrq, ds;rs. d q-qr
o-qFTr erM riqr r ili-6( TrRTfu d R=rT ftfr-ET {s-mr( Ts of qr-}.ft 

r

{-fthil Gru-ds o-ii qfi Grfu-q frlg] r r.o4.2o1a +.ft I frfu-Er or- ar-rf-setrq
frR-ET HF-fr gm ffi6: i1.o4.2o11 oi WIE 11.00 q-d Grn-drfi *1dT
qdqT t F-fr-fl. d *nq-q?-rq e1 Gl-fdT aTd oi w*r rtr-ii qrd q}'.q F-a--qr-qmrc
o1 fr-EET o-r qrq-Fft-q ftfr-ET rrfrfr gM Rrr-fi: 20.04.2018 o) 3rqrtE
03.00 q-d 3TT-rorfi et.dT qT$TT r frE-E1 sH of frfDf o) er+o-pr e); q-q

f,{m sild olqfd-q fuqq]

T-eqfl' fthqno- qrfs-o-i"T (kT) d qrqr R-qT o-rqnT q-ad fuqfi +t ftfr-fl-
3T?,rcrt rrrfr ft'fr-Ercfi o) ftwf, f,{i ol GrfDorq g{fun e}-qr r Grdr aTd

{-naqT qqr q qFf-o d r frfr-ET i-iT zhl tr{qr{c www.up-rera.in .rq fi
*fr rni q-n-ft t,

rTFdq t{r



eTrsr-dRi-r fr qrr{Zed et +{rcn} tE ftfi+Er sqn

s.q. +k-rrq-il fr-fr'+tqo. qf*m-{ur o) orqld-q s!-q)Tsf qRq-6
qtqlt_flfr o1 ii{r3]T of GilqY{m-dT t r v{{ tg {qn fth-qrfldl3r} i\ e-c|.-{
qfs-q w {-86=t sTqha a1 qrft $ r frft"-qT {rvq g-rcnr{ d {-nAsT qfr
w ffi 23.03.2018 t fi.04.2018 a-qn Grqcg o1 s-'r vro-ft * r F-h-{f er
arFt-1 eftq-+-d) ft-r-r- il.o4.2o1l @) Wfq 11:00 qd gq LTFI-2 (ffiq)
fuqlo 20o4z014 o) oilttq 03:00 qd s.q. T-{rscfEr ftfr'+tq@ qfff,ilT ET<T

.Tfud rlfr-ft gm d-er qd.TT r ftft-qr<rfl ft-h-ET sH qfi d rrqq sqRe-ro

€ {rm-d d r ftfr.Er e-{gd o{i tg e5s erdTer*orq FEqd d -
1. ftfuET d q+pr iltil q-{qrRT F. 25,000.00 @ q-d-r+ 6qT( qre) s.q

T-qqET frfuqq-fr erlffi-rrT (tiT), d smr riqf-36373s2s3s Q-gd
ilr erfw gDsqT, 3il{\q\|-s{ft eis- cBrN028013s, Eq{ilqq, aqq-{s q
qqr znq=il erBqrd t},n r

2. Ffufl-fldr /wt or frW8. d sril{fd ffiqt-i"T +{I erM B r

frhqrildr grut 6q-rr++ft qflut-va fth"ET d rrTp.r Gil-d)s ot=iT
Grfuqtd ei"qr r

3. F"fu.-qmfl /wt d qrs. pAN or eirqeq 3rffi drqT, ftffi-fr1 qqFro
iilquft frR-ET d sTe,T etq-dt-s o-q=ir GrM C,n r qd ol s-rffif,
C<rY-q{ qndq v. 10.00 df€r GTtcf{qcn Ehl, e-q-irw+ft qril-ut-q.{

frR-qT d t+pl Grrrdts o-Frr GrM d-ql r

4. fr-fu<T q sRafuo ({ q qrri zn-.ilf,, {uq, qrc=r qr rr-qrdq \'q
{s-Tsrcr, qrffr fiqT, qrE"r qrcrfr tg +qr{d .bt-{ elTR rr*fr qq
qtrqfud d'i t fr.gs8 or Urrdr{ yerf, t A-qr srtqr r

i-*r o) e-{flft""d qrc-fi fr t qnru fi-q or6a =d sli 
"TR\ 

I .r$ qrsq
qr ifrrQerq fi-{ qr6 d g4 o-r r& +fl 

"rBq 
I wq qrrii qr

{PdQerq *t qS zorz d W or qS.1q1 zrRrtqrt;r {frrQtTn ot
eq-Erfl ururqfr ftft"ET d v+rq sqd}.s o-iTfr e')".ft r

q-d arr B!"r€r o-rrfl sri qrar qr*r dcFf6' fr qfr-fo Ei{T qrR\ 
|

q--4 griT Bq?fq o{ErT ori qror qrrr ord qrn fr dqT zrR\ nqf
ot{ rfr -i-o-slsa/sqrfr d-i w ent} q-} d eFci-{ sd o) ffiq.
qru;r sqrr€r 6-{t=tf tq'r r frqfRd GTa.l.ii ffid6 qiffT tiT-s d ergsv
B!?fq q oart qd of Re.rfr t q-d-f, tqft Re.rft d ftr v t,soo / -
qRf{q al q{ li dcYft q,-{i or GrDzFTi s.q. T-rrqfl. frfuqrrf,
nfg-o<"r or- e)-qr t

5.

6.

-|

,1 rl
IIt t4uv L

lJ ! --/

I



8.

u.

ftFtrqT q 3rb-n q,t .rfr Et, d qs-qd o1 qd.ft, q6 Et FR-Er

rffiTerge-o M{a *i qfr frDr q} or qd no qanft {tft | qR
oi$ frR-qrErdl F"h"EI d 3rfu-il qt q-q rlqtq t qri g 3m{qzf srtiT \flfdl

t GTerer fqrq r-& qrfr qrft d d qd at
RrqRe q< o-Efr gq s$fil nq orfr qfr q sro frqr rnd'n nerf
qfuq q s-q-mt o)-$ *t ftR<T {fi-or{ TS qfr rnrtft t

Fft-qT of srRq ftfu d qqqrd frxft +ft rrqtx o-r wn'ql( qfdr =Tfr

tqr t

ftfoqrcrdr s.q T-{fltmf frh'qrTo qfiqt{"r av ftprtRd qfsq w fr
fuq .ri ft--q-inT d eqwx qi,/€ Grfu-d oi") t

qrffr +qT d GTd=fa qrc;i fu n-{Tq i\ oruIdq oo eni gq sri at
GrDq-ilT qt ro ftrft fr qpq ei.ft t

qrri of €-qr qrf,, o8:oo q-d t rrB 10:00 cd ao q-d-f, Rq sqrrcr
6{rfr qd.ft | grB 10:00 q-d d sqq<r fr FqfRd vtts gw tq e}.q t

frfr-Erqrdrcri of ili)Fi q-r-irRT 1er+w q-ft) frfuqrcil q{ trq d
sqil< qFNr o1 srffi t

14. r+nd frR-qTEror of F.frET {+qn frtA qfi et Rerh q 15 R-{ d
Gi-q{ qd o) s.q. T-vruffl frFqrq-f, qfifi-iq t ergo-+l F<=II d".n t

{s ig ftqruqrR {dr-q i-rt .Fd ErtT T{gd 6<=il e}-q t

{S-q-d Ed t cflTq-€T ftrq qd of qqrT q erge-+roof gRI

s. so,ooo / - a1 q-r-{rRT or fu-ryrs Mfu-d eigrqt +m- .TTR-& s.s.

T-r{qfl fr.fr-+rq-fi utfhoq"T dcFrs d qa d qqwm+H Rr+qffi d
sq ii e-€fo F{FTT GTrcfwffi- e}-qr I

v+dq-sr-fr sq d qS rn qrri o1 srlc-erar gHRqd zn-{i d wq< fr
RrqR-A of sHqTRT qlq{r of stt-.ft t

qd aRT qrqq o1 qq€ \rq EeT.il q{ 
TRT uTrq tiT erFrqd C''n t

frfrET {+mri e}i w ffi rt s-qt-R or erfu_q UTdrq nfr fu-qT qr}q 
t

ftfr--qrcrdr o) srq-i dcrl\F Rem olqfdq @l q;{ q.rgx ol q-ol, qlq

/+qrld rq-{/{-+d Gil{S frfu-d sq r} Be. T-qrqil f,qFqrro
srBf,i"T o) sq-o-ei o{FrT eiq t

sqcr-er 6{d TS q-fr qi q-S-f-a stcn- gtEi GT?-tci-f {-n-d gr{| ffi .Ifr
r{qrT fr-F-fl-fldl o) srw gGTI qFil qdu I fth-qrEtaT Errl qciT qffiq
of qan s.q T-rrrrfl fr"Rqn-6 qrf}fi-itT q) sq6-e1 @-iTft e).ft t

swRrd qTFrT d t-s t-tr, qRrs*nq, qE;I qrcfo @I olqRtTd

Frsfuq anEifu w FuwSrn qre=I ol f,qr $-qT Gilqe{m t t gql *g
s.Wf s-c-rcrfus ftB--fl-fldr or dqr t

t2.

13.

9.

10.

20.

15.

t6.

17.

18.

19.

2t.



22.

zJ.

q-d ilT slFr€T o{d 'ri q-r6-{ d gtri-rrrw di/qrt{ d qTdf, t
frr{fr aftn7qg d gd-rT fr *+q arR oTzfar qrrfd ti w qT frxft
qfrq-Fr qr. c+S d eTfurrd e)-i w eTa,rcr-f frRfr qcFT( of er.et go-cm eti
q{ s.q. al-qlqfl fr-ft'qrq4. nff+Tor ftt{fr ecFr{ vc-rqTfr qfr E}.IT,

qd arr Bqd-cr zn-id 'ri qreq d qteilf, d rqrqeq gq erd o{i q

frtqft qcnr{ @t &Tfr Efi q{ s.q. ak-lrq.fl- frR-'qmo Hftrfiq frt{ft
ecFT{ soEqfr q-S E)il | q_d $ffieTq v{d qT erq frxft Fr{{ GTe,Tcil

frqq d Gnd.fd frrq qd qrd frtift rt r+-rq d gena-d d g.TaF et
ffi qdZq-$qfr al EY..ft | sq al-qq-fl frR-qmo qf*n-i'r E-fld
fuq ffifl{ rfr d-.nt
qd aq sqc-cr rni .ri eT6=T d qroo $ qqon ie-q R]q{ft rH"rfKI

or1$7Mr sp,r s{q ft'rilrr, Gilft oT Gr-jqrd;T qq7vffi am fu-q
qdrTT I gq grqr€T + ftr{ft ecFT{ ot flRc s.q. T-rrq{r frfr-qn-o
nf*orq or =rfr *qr t

qr6i d qrflfi o) nrw-gerft {-M q 6)_qT GTtcgqch- Attn oeil qTefo

o) qrqrq RTETqfi \,-'q rr{qq-fll 6t qTcffi o-q=II Eiq t

Xq-Cu d eiBm w qdZq-d-{ft el +qrcfi or fr-r<rq 3l'rd \'n qS d
frq foqr rnr qrdqr 

I

frxft +fr fr-qrc at qfl q 3{eqeT, s.s. T-vrqfl" ft-R-qtqo- qrftfi-i"T,

dcFfs' oT Flofq erRq el.n ns,n qrqei-a d€Ffs" eiq t

g+tbd frfufl-fl.tT dm erSe-+1 d qqqro sqct-€T qt-id .ilfi qrd qrrr) d
qRieq q U.ror+ tg e-{gd fttd qd qrd fr-d d qTe-T drryr at
urwsft (v+qRl-f, GIffi Aqr e-qTFrd) q-f,rq a-<-ft 3rM e}.ft t

Fh-qrfldT d qe eiien sfi q'rfi t fu I ftfu.o qqa F-{RTlqd 4T

rffi-ffi qfta"i F( GTtcf{qcF vrdTuw GrTR {of @€ d qqild S
c\,r\,, 

- 

---+Filcfil q{gd O{ |

frr{fr fi ftR-El o} {+fi-ri 3T?.ICII st-r*mTi o-Ei or Wf 3IBoTi 3TtqeT

s.q. T-g{rl-(f frR-q|q-fi qTf*-f,{'t e) E}]TT d?.TI sEcnl fr trq sifr'q Yq
q|q 5|rn I

I

\
!

)4J.

Hfoq
A?qlq-fr vtffoq"tg.y. +l-{1fl4t tql

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.



ftl+sr o-r qrrr-r fra6
q{ oT qrq gq Wl ror,-

q{ oT qfifi Tiuqr:-
qt{ d shrdeR Gileror sTkg-f, srffi e-r rt-rT:-

dmFd q. :-
aftq'rq q. :-
{-+d gTr{.S.,-

PAN No. :-

TAN No.:-

q{ oT d.fw.E. fr qftfi HeqI:-

m.€. fd-q{q dqter
E-+qr

+€r
Rl-a

qrgfr
fuqrq

ffier
gffis

qtrqr
s}ft)

I
sr{{ m-q a1 frfu (Tq-arq
Ttrq o1 cfr orq-ds
o-*fr ur+v+o t)

2
q-ft+< Erqtdq (ern8d)
wir[{ o-I qIII

3 tififi at frfu

4 cII€FI {'f .idlqC Hgq-r
(eil{.fr. o1 cfr oTrdrs
o-rfi qrqv+f, t)

5 irr6"I ?DI F{qTtff qqrfH
sft frtu

6 wffl q-{trt$ crrrT o-{i
o1 ftfu (ufl uq{Rr qfr

r*q of rfr uq-61-
o-tfr eil-Er+o t)

7 ofrw dl att-dr qililq 04
qr6)

,#,,

*{-



frfi+qT oT ril-{r-z fdffiq
.Fd or il"q \q Wf qar'-

qd or rfrfi riqr:-
m.{ d Me slet-fl eTkg-d srtrorfr {l ?IrsT:-

drflqd q. :-
tftTqlq s. :-

{-na snr{.S.,-

PAN No. :-

TAN No.:-

qd or d.rry.f. tf qfifi rist:-
(*r+tTRr v. t)

JF.I!T. fld-{rur
eTqrer

E-fi*
ET€I
R|a

q|-s.liT

frqM
dqfcl
ERms

crFqr
dft

1 cFfrqrg sooo frtfr.

2
sRR-{ so fu'.fr.. 12 qut
dfrq

3
sRft{ so fu.fr. o e'} d
tuq

4
{rB qrfq (lo,oo e-$ d
erq tq drq-D

5
srfrRffi frifr (qqr<
oTerqr qqrE d er5ql ut6

6 3TfrR-tr qo-sr erd

1r,
lftr,!i4 r#

'tt [ ".*, :*- l'



TENDER FORM

From

to,
Secretary,
U.P. Real Estate Regulatory Authority,
6, J C Bose Marg, Lalbagh,

Lucknow.
Sir,

With reference to your invitation to tender for above work, we hereby offer the rates for
the items in the schedule annexed or such portion thereof, as you may determine in strict
accordance with annexed terms and conditions of tender.

We agree to abide by this tender for the period of four months from the date of opening
of this tender.

A sum of Rs 25,000.00 has been deposited in the account no. 3637352539 of Central

Bank of India of UP Real Estate Regulatory Authority as earnest money which shall be retained by

the UP Real Estate Regulatory Authority on account of security deposit as specified in the terms
and conditions of tender.

Yours faithfully,

SIGNATURE OF

TENDERER

(Name in full)

Date:

Witness:
1.

Add ress:.....

2.

Address:.

1,. l/We........... ............certify that my/our relatives are not employee of U.P Real

Estate Regulatory Autho rity.

2. lf yes, please intimate name designation & address of the person concerned.

Date:

Signature of Tenderer



INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS / TENDERERS

1. Submission of E-Bids :

The Bid Submission module of e-procurement website http://etender.up.nic.in enables the
bidders to submit the e-bids online against this bidding published by the purchaser. Bid may be

submitted only duringthe period and time stipulated in the bidding. Bidders are advised start the
Bid Submission process well in advance so that they can submit their bids in time. The bidders

shall submit their bids taking into account the server time, displayed in the e-procurement
website. This server time is the time by which the bid submission activity will be allowed till the
permissible time on the last date of submission stipulated in the schedule. The bidders cannot
submit their bids after the completion of bid submission period. For delay in submission of bids

due to any reasons, shall be responsibility of the bidder. The bidders shall follow the instructions
mentioned herein under for submission of their e-bids:

(i) For participating in bids through the e-bidding system, it is necessary for the bidders to be the
registered users of the e-procurement website http://etender.up.nic.in The bidders shall first
register themselves on the e-bidding website, if they have not done so previously, using the

option "Click here to enroll" available on the home page of the website.

(ii) In addition to the normal registration, the bidder has to register with their Digital Signature

Certificate (DSC) in the e-bidding system and subsequently he/she will be allowed to carryout
his/her bid submission activities. Registering the Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) is a

onetime activity. Before proceeding to register their DSC, the bidder shallfirst log on to the e-

bidding system using the User Login option on the home page with the logging ld and

Password with which they has registered as per clause (i)above. For successful registration of
DSC on e-procurement website http://etender.up.nic.in the bidder must ensure that they
possess class-2/Class-3 DSC issued by any certifying authorities duly approved by Controller

of Certifying Authorities. The bidder is also advised to register their DSC on e-procurement

website well in advance before bid submission period & time so that they do not face any

problem while submitting their e-bid against this bidding. The bidder can perform User Login

creation and DSC registration exercise as described in clause (i) and (ii) above even before bid

submission period starts. The purchaser shall not be held responsible if the bidder tries to
submit their e-bid at the last moment of submission of bid, but could not submit due to DSC

registration problem.

(iii) The bidder can search for active bidding through "search Active Biddings" link, select a

biddinC in which they are interested in and then move it to ,,My Biddings" Folder using the

option available in the Bid Submission menu. After selecting and viewing the bidding, for
which the bidder intends to bid, from "My Biddings" folder, the bidder can place their bid by

clicking "pay Offline" option available at the end of the view bidding form. Before this, the

bidder should download the bidding document and price Schedule/Bill of Quantity (BOQ) and

study them carefully.

(iv) The bidder shall keep all the documents ready as per the requirements of bidding document

in the PDF format except the Price Schedule/Bill of Quantity (BOa) which shall be in the XLS

Format (EXCEL sheet).

jw.
*-f"

I



(v) After clicking the, Pay offline option, the bidder shall be redirected to the relevant page of

Terms and conditions. The bidder shall read the terms and conditions before proceeding to

fill in the Bidding fee EMD offline payment details. After entering and saving the Bidding Fee

and EMD details, the bidder shall click "Encrypt & Upload" option given in the offline

payment details form so that "Bid Document Preparation and Submission" window appears

to uoload the documents as per technical (Fee details, Qualification details, Bid Forrn and

Technical Specification details) and financial (Bid Form and Price Schedule/BOQ)

schedules/packets given in the bidding details. The details of the Demand Draft or any other

accepted instrument which is to be physically sent in the original before opening of technical

bids, should tally with the details available in the scanned copy and the data entered during

with submission time otherwise the bid submitted shall not be accepted.

(vi) Next, the bidder should upload the Technical Bid Documents for fee details (BiddinC fee and

EMD), Qualification details as per PQC, and Financial Bid documents as per BOQ of bidding

document. Before uploading, the bidder has to select the relevant Digital Signature

Certificate. They may be prompted to enter the digital signature certificate password, if

necessary. For uploading, the bidder should click "Browse" button against each document

label in Technical and Financial schedules/packets and then upload the relevant PDF/XLS files

already prepared and stored in the bidder"s computer'

(vii) The Bidder shall click "Encrypt" next for successfully encrypting and uploading of required

documents. During the above process, the bid documents are encrypted/locked electronically

with the DSC"s of the Bid openers to ensure that the bid documents are protected, stored

and opened by concerned bid openers only.

(viii) After successful submission of bid documents, a page giving the summary of bid subrnission

will be displayed that the process of e-bid submission is completed. The bidder can take a

printout of the summary using the "print" option available in the window as an

acknowledgement for future reference'

(ix) Purchaser reserves the right to cancel any or all Bids without assigning any reason.

(x) The Bidders are advised to upload the scanned documents with minimum of 150 dpi scanner

to ensure readable uploaded e-Bids.

2. Deadline for Submission of E-Bids :

(a) e-bids (Technical and Financial) must be submitted by the bidders at e-procurement website

http://etender.up.nic.in not later than submission end date.

(b)The purchaser may at this discretion, extends this deadline for submission of bids by amending

the bid documents.

3. Late Bids :

The server time indicated in the Bid Management window on the e-procurement website

http://etender.up.nic.in will be the time by which the bid submission activity will be allowed till

the oermissible date and time schedule in the bidding. once the bid submission period is overthe

bidder cannot submit their bid. Bidder has to start the Bid Submission well in advance so that the



submission process is completed within the scheduled period, failing which; it shall be the bidder's
responsibility.

4. Withdrawal and Resubmission of E-Bids :

(a) At any point of time, a bidder may withdraw their bid submitted online before the bid

completion of bid submission period. For withdrawing, the bidder shall first log in using their
login id and password and subsequently by their Digital Signature Certificate on the e-

procurement website http://etender.up.nic.in. The bidder shall then select "My Bids" option in

the Bid Submission menu. The page listing all the bids submitted by the bidder shall be

displayed. Click "View" to see the details of the bid to be withdrawn. After selecting the "Bid

Withdrawal" option, the bidder has to click "Yes" to the message "Do you want to withdraw
this bid?" displayed in the Bid lnformation window for the selected bid. The bidder also has to

enter the reason for withdrawing the bid and upload the same for withdraw before clicking the
"Submit" button. The bidder has to confirm again by pressing "Ok" button before finally
withdrawing their selected bid.

(b) The bidder has to request the purchaser with a letter, attaching the proof of withdrawal and

submission of bid security/EMD in the office of purchaser for taking back the bid security/EMD

as oer the manual orocedure.

(c) No bid may be withdrawn in between the period fixed for submission of bids and the period of

expiry. Withdrawal of a bid during this interval may result in the Bidder's forfeiture of their bid

secu rity.

(d)The bidder can resubmit their bid as and when required till the scheduled bid submission end

date and time. The bid submitted earlier will be replaced by the new one. The bid security

submitted by the bidder earlier will be used for revised bid and the new bid submission

summary generated after the successful submission of the revised bid will be considered for
evaluation purposes. For resubmission, the bidder shall first log in using their Login id and

password and subsequently by their Digital Signature Certificate on the e-procurement website

http://etender.up.nic.in. The bidder should then select "My Bids" option in the Bid Submission

menu. The page listing all the bids submitted by the bidder will be displayed. Click "View" to

see the details of the bid to be resubmitted. After selecting the "Bid Resubmission" option,

click "Encrypt & Upload" to upload the revised bid documents by following the methodology

provided in clauses 1(d)to 1(S).

(e) The bidders can submit their revised bids as many times as possible by up loading their bid

documents within the schedule oeriod for submission of e-bids.

(f) No bid can be resubmitted subsequently after the period for submission of bids is over.

5. Bidders are advised to study the bid document carefully. Submission of bids against the tender

notice shall be deemed to have been done after careful study and examination of the
procedures, terms and conditions stipulated in the bid documents with full understanding of its

imolications.



5. The bid document is available at e-procurement website http://etender'up'nic'in' Interested

bidders may view, download the bidding document, seek clarification and submit their bid

online up to the prescribed date and time through uploading on e-procurement website

http://etender. uP. nic. in.

7. The bidders are required to submit the cost of bidding document as stated above through

Demand draft/Banker's cheque payable in the favour of U.P. Jal Vidyut Nigam Ltd' payable at

Lucknow by post/courier, prior to the scheduled date & time of opening of bid failing which bid

shall not be considered/oPened'

g. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid security (EMD) in the form of Bank Guarantee in

prescribed proforma as per Annexure- or FDR/TDR of schedule Bank which shall be duly

pledged in favor of U.P. Real Estate Regulatory Authority payable at Lucknow' The scanned

copy of bid document fee (Tender cost), Earnest Money, Power of attorney must be up loaded

electronically along with all the bid documents. The original copy of bid document fee' EMD'

power of Attorney made in the name of individual whom signed bid document digitally

through Dsc & Commitment in prescribed format as per Annexure-l on non judicial stamp

paper of Rs. 100.00 each should be furnished to the office of RERA Lucknow before opening of

part ,1, of submitted Bid, failing which the bid shall not be considered/opened'

g. The bids shall be electronically opened in the presence of bidder's representatives' who choose

to attend, at the prescribed venue, date and time mentioned above'

10. The Purchaser reserves the right to cancel any or

without assigning any reason thereof'

all the bids/annul the bidding process

ll.lntheeventofdatespecifiedforbidsopening,beingdecIaredahoIidaythenthebidsha||be
opened on next working day at schedule time'

12. All the required documents shall submitted/uploaded by the bidder electronically in the PDF

format. However, the Financial Bid should be submitted in the XLS format'

13. Quantity as mentioned in e-Tender Notice is tentative and may vary up to any extent as per

site requirement.

L4. No deviation from the Technical specification & Technical conditions shall be acceptable in

Technical Part of Bid.

SecretarY RERA


